Proposed 2018 East Montpelier Appointments

(listed with proposed appointees and term end dates if appointed)

Four Corners Schoolhouse Association Representative

e Carolyn Shapiro, current representative
Animal Control Officer
e Sandy Conti, current officer
Assistant Animal Control Officer
e Elliott Morse, current officer
Conservation Fund Advisory Committee
e Charles Johnson, current member
Emergency Management Co-Coordinators
e Bill George, current co-coordinator
e Toby Talbot, current co-coordinator
Development Review Board
e Rich Curtis, current member
e Mark Lane, current member
Town Tree Warden
e Paul Cate, current warden
Central VT Regional Planning Commission
Lead Representative:
o Julie Potter, current representative
Alternate:
o Jack Pauly, current alternate
Transportation Advisory Committee
o Frank Pratt, current representative
State Police Community Advisory Board
e Carol Welch, current representative
e Don Welch, current representative
Capital Improvement Committee
Gene Troia, current member
Don Welch, current member
Casey Northrup, current member
Kim Watson, current member
Ed Deegan, current member

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:
Term End:

Term End:
Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:
Term End:

Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:

Town Service Officer [if SB determines position still of value]

e Rachael Grossman, current officer

Term End:

Active Appointments

03/2019

03/2019

03/2019

03/2021

03/2019
03/2019

03/2021
03/2021

03/2019

03/2019

03/2019

03/2019

04/2019
04/2019

03/2019
03/2019
03/2019
03/2019
03/2019

03/2019

(not including open-ended & active multi-year committee terms)

2018 Green Up Day Coordinator

e Chris Racanelli, current coordinator
Town Health Officer

e Ginny Burley, current officer
Wrightsville Beach Recreation District

¢ Kim Kendall, current representative

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

03/2019

12/31/20

09/30/19



2018 Appointments Still to Come

(listed with current appointees, but with new ending date)

Funding Request Study Committee

Paul Erlbaum, current member

Lindy Johnson, current member

Sue Racanelli, current member

Ann Stanton, current member

Susan Catlin, current member

Jeanne Malachowski, current member
e Sandal Cate, current member

Central VT Solid Waste Management District

e Vacancy (Casey Northrup declines reappt.)

Development Review Board

e Vacancy (Ken Santor declines reappointment)

Fire Warden
e Ty Rolland, current officer

Central VT Internet Communications Union District

e Lead Representative
o Vacancy

e Alternate
o Vacancy

Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:
Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

03/2019
03/2019
03/2019
03/2019
03/2019
03/2019
03/2019

03/2019

03/2021

06/30/23

04/30/19

04/30/19

July 1, 2018 Appointments Still to Come

(listed with current appointees, but with new end date)

Town Treasurer

e Don Welch, current appointed officer
Town Clerk

e Rosie Laquerre, current appointed officer
Collector of Delinquent Taxes

e Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer
Collector of Current Taxes

e Don Welch, current appointed officer
Assistant Treasurer

e Denise Brown, current appointed officer
Assistant Town Clerk

e Denise Brown, current appointed officer
Zoning Administrator

e Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer
Acting Zoning Administrator

e Gene Troia, current appointed officer
Road Commissioners

e Seth Gardner, current appointed officer

e Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:

Term End:
Term End:

06/30/2019

06/30/2019

06/30/2019

06/30/2019

06/30/2019

06/30/2019

06/30/2019

06/30/2019

06/30/2019
06/30/2019



