## **Proposed 2018 East Montpelier Appointments** (listed with proposed appointees and term end dates if appointed)

Four Corners Schoolhouse Association Representative			
Carolyn Shapiro, current representative	Term End:	03/2019	
Animal Control Officer			
Sandy Conti, current officer	Term End:	03/2019	
<b>Assistant Animal Control Officer</b>			
• Elliott Morse, current officer	Term End:	03/2019	
<b>Conservation Fund Advisory Committee</b>			
Charles Johnson, current member	Term End:	03/2021	
<b>Emergency Management Co-Coordinators</b>			
Bill George, current co-coordinator	Term End:	03/2019	
<ul> <li>Toby Talbot, current co-coordinator</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019	
<b>Development Review Board</b>			
• Rich Curtis, current member	Term End:	03/2021	
<ul> <li>Mark Lane, current member</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2021	
Town Tree Warden			
• Paul Cate, current warden	Term End:	03/2019	
Central VT Regional Planning Commission			
Lead Representative:			
<ul> <li>Julie Potter, current representative</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019	
Alternate:			
<ul> <li>Jack Pauly, current alternate</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019	
Transportation Advisory Committee			
• Frank Pratt, current representative	Term End:	03/2019	
State Police Community Advisory Board			
<ul> <li>Carol Welch, current representative</li> </ul>	Term End:	04/2019	
Don Welch, current representative	Term End:	04/2019	
Capital Improvement Committee			
Gene Troia, current member	Term End:	03/2019	
<ul> <li>Don Welch, current member</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019	
<ul> <li>Casey Northrup, current member</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019	
<ul> <li>Kim Watson, current member</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019	
• Ed Deegan, current member	Term End:	03/2019	
Town Service Officer [if SB determines position still of value]			
<ul> <li>Rachael Grossman, current officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019	

 $\frac{Active\ Appointments}{(\underline{not}\ including\ open\text{-ended}\ \&\ active\ multi-year\ committee\ terms)}$ 

2018 Green Up Day Coordinator		
Chris Racanelli, current coordinator	Term End:	03/2019
Town Health Officer		
<ul> <li>Ginny Burley, current officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	12/31/20
Wrightsville Beach Recreation District		
• Kim Kendall, current representative	Term End:	09/30/19

**2018 Appointments Still to Come** (listed with current appointees, but <u>with new ending date</u>)

<b>Funding Request Study Committee</b>		
<ul> <li>Paul Erlbaum, current member</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019
<ul> <li>Lindy Johnson, current member</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019
Sue Racanelli, current member	Term End:	03/2019
• Ann Stanton, current member	Term End:	03/2019
• Susan Catlin, current member	Term End:	03/2019
<ul> <li>Jeanne Malachowski, current member</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019
<ul> <li>Sandal Cate, current member</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019
Central VT Solid Waste Management District		
<ul> <li>Vacancy (Casey Northrup declines reappt.)</li> </ul>	Term End:	03/2019
<b>Development Review Board</b>		
• Vacancy (Ken Santor declines reappointment)	Term End:	03/2021
Fire Warden		
<ul> <li>Ty Rolland, current officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/23
<b>Central VT Internet Communications Union District</b>		
<ul> <li>Lead Representative</li> </ul>		
<ul><li>Vacancy</li></ul>	Term End:	04/30/19
• Alternate		
<ul><li>Vacancy</li></ul>	Term End:	04/30/19

## July 1, 2018 Appointments Still to Come (listed with current appointees, but with new end date)

Town Treasurer		
<ul> <li>Don Welch, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2019
Town Clerk		
<ul> <li>Rosie Laquerre, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2019
Collector of Delinquent Taxes		
<ul> <li>Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2019
Collector of Current Taxes		
<ul> <li>Don Welch, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2019
Assistant Treasurer		
<ul> <li>Denise Brown, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2019
Assistant Town Clerk		
<ul> <li>Denise Brown, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2019
Zoning Administrator		
<ul> <li>Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2019
Acting Zoning Administrator		
<ul> <li>Gene Troia, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2019
Road Commissioners		
<ul> <li>Seth Gardner, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2019
<ul> <li>Bruce Johnson, current appointed officer</li> </ul>	Term End:	06/30/2019